Check Date
09/15/2018
09/15/2018
09/15/2018
07/15/2019
07/30/2018
10/30/2018
01/30/2019
03/15/2019
09/15/2018
09/15/2018
09/15/2018
09/15/2018
11/15/2018
09/15/2018
02/15/2019
02/15/2019
06/14/2019
12/28/2018
06/28/2019
04/30/2019
07/13/2018
06/28/2019
06/14/2019
06/14/2019
06/14/2019
09/28/2018
09/15/2018
11/15/2018
07/30/2018
07/13/2018
12/28/2018
09/15/2018
09/15/2018
06/14/2019
09/15/2018
09/15/2018
04/15/2019
09/15/2018
09/15/2018
09/15/2018
09/15/2018
09/15/2018
09/15/2018
06/14/2019
09/15/2018
09/15/2018
09/15/2018

Pay

100
105
125
156
157
195
196
200
602
610
612
700
708
709
721
722
723
734
735
736
737
738
743
744
745
749
751
782
784
791
793
805
807
809
815
816
817
818
819
820
821
823
824
825
826
827
828

Description

ANNUAL SALARY NO SS

ANNUAL SALARY NO SS OR MEDICAR
ANNUAL SALARY (DAYS)

ESY NON- SCHEDULED HOURS
SUMMER ENRICHMENT

PAY ADJUSTMENT

PAY ADJUSTMENT NON TRB
OVERTIME CALC 1.0

LONGEVITY TEACHERS

LONGEVITY NON 1.0 FTE TEACHER
LONGEVITY <.5 FTE TEACHER
DEGREE TEACHERS

HOMEBOUND (NON UNION)
DEGREE TEACHERS SS

CHALLENGES IN ART AFTER-SCHOOL
AFTERSCHOOL PROG STIPEND SAXE
AFTERSCHOOL PROG STIPEND NCHS
SAT/ACT COORDINATOR
RETIREMENT SUPPLEMENT

TECH NIGHT ADVISOR STIPENDS
SUMMER ENRICH ADMIN

TEAM MENTOR PAYMENT
CO-CURRICULAR STIPEND EAST
CO-CURRICULAR STIPEND SOUTH
CO-CURRICULAR STIPEND WEST
WEB MANAGER MS & HS

WEB CONTENT MANAGER - SALARIES
SPED SLP

SPED TEACHER (CERTIFIED STAFF)
SUMMER CURRICULUM PROGRAM
TEAM REFLECTION PAPER REVIEWS
K-8 SOC. STUDIES COORD 17%
TEAM FACILITATOR 15% SS

PDT LEADER 9%

WRITING COORD K-517%

MATH COORD. K-517%

WELLNESS COORD. K-12 13%
ENGLISH DEPT. CHAIR 15%

MATH DEPT. CHAIR 15%
SOC.STUD.DEPT.CHAIR 15%
SCIENCE DEPT. CHAIR 15%
GUIDANCE CHAIR 15%
CARER&TECH. EDUC. CHAIR 15%
LIBRARY MEDIA CHAIR 15%
LANGUAGE ARTS COORD 5-8 17%
INTERG. SUBJ. AREAS 9%
LANGUAGE ARTS COORD K-4 17%

Abbreviation
REG

REG

REG

ESY
ENRICH
PAYADJ
PAYAD)
oT
LNGTCH
LONG
LONG.5
DGRTCH
HOMEBO
DGRTCH
CIA

AF SCH
AF SCH
SATACT
RETIRE
TECHN
SEA
TEAM
EASTST
SOUTHST
WESTST
WEB MG
WEB MG
SPED
SPED
SCP
TEAM
SOCST
TEAM
PDT
WRITIN
MATH C
WELLNE
CHAIR
MATH C
SSCHR
SCICH
GUIDC
TECHC
LIBCHA
LAC SX
INTSUP
LACEL

Used for mid-year hires
Used for mid-year hires



10/30/2018
06/28/2019
09/15/2018
09/15/2018
09/15/2018
09/15/2018
01/30/2019
12/14/2018
05/15/2019
09/15/2018
09/15/2018
09/15/2018
11/15/2018
03/15/2019
06/14/2019
09/15/2018
09/15/2018
09/15/2018
09/15/2018
09/15/2018
09/15/2018
04/30/2019
06/14/2019
02/15/2019
09/15/2018
07/30/2019
12/28/2018
02/15/2019

829
830
832
834
837
838
839
840
841
842
843
851
920
922
924
950
951
952
953
954
955
960
967
968
970
974
975
981

SUPPORT 9%

PREVENT&INTERVENTION K-12 8.5%

PHYS ED/HEALTH K-12 17%
TESTING COORDINATOR 9%
ILTGR.-4 9%

ILTGR.-3 9%

ILTGR.-2 9%

ILTGR.-1 9%

ILT KINDERGARTEN 9%

ILT PRE-K 9%

K-8 SCIENCE COORD. 17%
ILT MATH GR.6-8 15%
FALL SUPPLEMENTAL
WINTER SUPPLEMENTAL
SPRING SUPPLEMENTAL
EXTRA 2 DAYS

EXTRA 3 DAYS

EXTRA 4 DAYS

EXTRA5 DAYS

EXTRA 6 DAYS

EXTRA 8 DAYS

CAR ALLOWANCE

MISC PAY FLAT AMOUNT
ATHLETIC MISCELLANEOUS
GTLI

DEDUCTION REFUND POSTTAX
WORKERS COMP
DOCK-DAY

SUPPOR
PREVEN
PE/HLT
TEST
ILTG4
ILTG-3
ILTG-2
ILTG-1
ILTG-K
ILTPRK
SCI
ILTMAT
FALL
WINTER
SPRING
EXTRA
EXTRA
EXTRA
EXTRA
EXTRA
EXTRA
CAR AL
MISC
ATHLET
GTLI
DED RE
WKCOMP
DOCK-D



and returns from unpaid leave
and returns from unpaid leave



