Check Date Pay		Description	Abbreviation	
09/15/2018	100	ANNUAL SALARY NO SS	REG	
09/15/2018		ANNUAL SALARY NO SS OR MEDICAR	REG	
09/15/2018		ANNUAL SALARY (DAYS)	REG	
07/15/2019		ESY NON- SCHEDULED HOURS	ESY	
07/30/2018		SUMMER ENRICHMENT	ENRICH	
10/30/2018		PAY ADJUSTMENT	PAYADJ	Used for mid-year hires
01/30/2019	196	PAY ADJUSTMENT NON TRB	PAYADJ	Used for mid-year hires
03/15/2019	200	OVERTIME CALC 1.0	OT	,
09/15/2018	602	LONGEVITY TEACHERS	LNGTCH	
09/15/2018	610	LONGEVITY NON 1.0 FTE TEACHER	LONG	
09/15/2018	612	LONGEVITY <.5 FTE TEACHER	LONG.5	
09/15/2018	700	DEGREE TEACHERS	DGRTCH	
11/15/2018	708	HOMEBOUND (NON UNION)	HOMEBO	
09/15/2018	709	DEGREE TEACHERS SS	DGRTCH	
02/15/2019	721	CHALLENGES IN ART AFTER-SCHOOL	CIA	
02/15/2019	722	AFTERSCHOOL PROG STIPEND SAXE	AF SCH	
06/14/2019	723	AFTERSCHOOL PROG STIPEND NCHS	AF SCH	
12/28/2018	734	SAT/ACT COORDINATOR	SATACT	
06/28/2019	735	RETIREMENT SUPPLEMENT	RETIRE	
04/30/2019	736	TECH NIGHT ADVISOR STIPENDS	TECH N	
07/13/2018	737	SUMMER ENRICH ADMIN	SEA	
06/28/2019	738	TEAM MENTOR PAYMENT	TEAM	
06/14/2019	743	CO-CURRICULAR STIPEND EAST	EASTST	
06/14/2019	744	CO-CURRICULAR STIPEND SOUTH	SOUTHST	
06/14/2019	745	CO-CURRICULAR STIPEND WEST	WESTST	
09/28/2018	749	WEB MANAGER MS & HS	WEB MG	
09/15/2018	751	WEB CONTENT MANAGER - SALARIES	WEB MG	
11/15/2018	782	SPED SLP	SPED	
07/30/2018		SPED TEACHER (CERTIFIED STAFF)	SPED	
07/13/2018	791	SUMMER CURRICULUM PROGRAM	SCP	
12/28/2018		TEAM REFLECTION PAPER REVIEWS	TEAM	
09/15/2018		K-8 SOC. STUDIES COORD 17%	SOC ST	
09/15/2018		TEAM FACILITATOR 15% SS	TEAM	
06/14/2019		PDT LEADER 9%	PDT	
09/15/2018		WRITING COORD K-5 17%	WRITIN	
09/15/2018		MATH COORD. K-5 17%	MATH C	
04/15/2019		WELLNESS COORD. K-12 13%	WELLNE	
09/15/2018		ENGLISH DEPT. CHAIR 15%	CHAIR	
09/15/2018		MATH DEPT. CHAIR 15%	MATH C	
09/15/2018		SOC.STUD.DEPT.CHAIR 15%	SS CHR	
09/15/2018		SCIENCE DEPT. CHAIR 15%	SCICH	
09/15/2018		GUIDANCE CHAIR 15%	GUID C	
09/15/2018		CARER&TECH. EDUC. CHAIR 15%	TECH C	
06/14/2019		LIBRARY MEDIA CHAIR 15%	LIBCHA	
09/15/2018		LANGUAGE ARTS COORD 5-8 17%	LAC SX	
09/15/2018		INTERG. SUBJ. AREAS 9%	INTSUP	
09/15/2018	828	LANGUAGE ARTS COORD K-4 17%	LAC EL	

10/30/2018	829	SUPPORT 9%	SUPPOR
06/28/2019	830	PREVENT&INTERVENTION K-12 8.5%	PREVEN
09/15/2018	832	PHYS ED/HEALTH K-12 17%	PE/HLT
09/15/2018	834	TESTING COORDINATOR 9%	TEST
09/15/2018	837	ILT GR4 9%	ILTG4
09/15/2018	838	ILT GR3 9%	ILTG-3
01/30/2019	839	ILT GR2 9%	ILTG-2
12/14/2018	840	ILT GR1 9%	ILTG-1
05/15/2019	841	ILT KINDERGARTEN 9%	ILTG-K
09/15/2018	842	ILT PRE-K 9%	ILTPRK
09/15/2018	843	K-8 SCIENCE COORD. 17%	SCI
09/15/2018	851	ILT MATH GR.6-8 15%	ILTMAT
11/15/2018	920	FALL SUPPLEMENTAL	FALL
03/15/2019	922	WINTER SUPPLEMENTAL	WINTER
06/14/2019	924	SPRING SUPPLEMENTAL	SPRING
09/15/2018	950	EXTRA 2 DAYS	EXTRA
09/15/2018	951	EXTRA 3 DAYS	EXTRA
09/15/2018	952	EXTRA 4 DAYS	EXTRA
09/15/2018	953	EXTRA 5 DAYS	EXTRA
09/15/2018	954	EXTRA 6 DAYS	EXTRA
09/15/2018	955	EXTRA 8 DAYS	EXTRA
04/30/2019	960	CAR ALLOWANCE	CAR AL
06/14/2019	967	MISC PAY FLAT AMOUNT	MISC
02/15/2019	968	ATHLETIC MISCELLANEOUS	ATHLET
09/15/2018	970	GTLI	GTLI
07/30/2019	974	DEDUCTION REFUND POSTTAX	DED RE
12/28/2018	975	WORKERS COMP	WKCOMP
02/15/2019	981	DOCK-DAY	DOCK-D

and returns from unpaid leave and returns from unpaid leave